PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date CeramOpted Industries, Inc. 03/13/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Street Address: Isome: Isolitoc Pharma Marketing Ltd. Street Address: Lavel 6(D), Main Office Tower Internal Address: Financial Park Labuan, Jalan Marketing Ltd. Street Address: Financial Park Labuan, Jalan Marketing Othy: F. T. Labuan State/Country: MALAYSIA Postal Code: 97018 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Immeter Address: CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12731525 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4135250611 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4135250822 Email: bolesh skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 413525822 Email: bolesh skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondent Name: Bolesh J. Skutnik Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 1: Elsest Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJAS01C NAME OF SUBMITTE	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
Name Execution Date CeramOptec Industries, Inc. 03/13/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd. Istreet Address: Level 6(D), Main Office Tower Internal Address: Financial Part, Labuan, Jalan Merdeka Oty: F. T. Labuan State/Country: MALAYSIA Poetal Code: 87018 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Property Type Application Number: 12731525 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Image: Property Type Fax Number: 413525022 Email: Dioleh skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4135250222 Email: Doleh skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 413525022 Email: Doleh skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondent Name: Bolesh J. Skutnik Address Line 1: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJA501C NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: / Bolesh J. Skutn	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CeramOptec Industries, Inc. 03/13/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd. Street Address: Level 6(D), Main Office Tower Internal Address: Financial Park Labuan, Jalan Merdeka City: F. T. Labuan State/Country: MALAYSIA Postal Code: 87018 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Immer: 12731525 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4135250611 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4135258222 Email: bolesh skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4135258222 Email: bolesh skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4135258222 Email: bolesh skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondent Name: Bolesh J. Skutnik Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 2: CeramOpte Industries, Inc. Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Internal: Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd. Street Address: Lavel 6(D). Main Office Tower Internal Address: Financial Park Labuan, Jalan Merdeka City: F. T. Labuan State/Country: MALAYSIA Postal Code: 87018 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Immeria Image: 12731525 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Itals250611 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 413525022 Email: bolesh skutnik@biolites.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4135250611 Correspondent Name: Bolesh J. Skutnik Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 2: CeramOpte Industrias, Inc. Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJA501C NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: ////////////////////////////////////			N	ame	Execution Date		
Name: Biolite: Pharma Marketing Ltd. Street Address: Financial Park Labuan, Jalan Merdeka City: F. T. Labuan State/Country: MALAYSIA Postal Code: 87018 Number: Property Type Number Application Number: 12731525 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4135250611 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4135256222 Email: bolesh skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondent Name: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 2: CeramOpte Industries, Inc. Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: / Bolesh J. Skutnik/ Date: 08/09/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source-BJ/ASOIC Assignment Coll to BPML 458/4#page1.1ff Source-BJ/ASOIC Assignment Coll to BPML 458/4#page1.1ff	CeramOptec Industries,	Inc.			03/13/2013		
Street Address: Level 6(D), Main Office Tower Internal Address: Financial Park Labuan, Jalan Merdeka City: F. T. Labuan State/Country: MALAYSIA Postal Code: 87018 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Code: 87018 Property Type Number Application Number: 12731525 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4135250611 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4135258222 Email: bolesh-skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondent Name: Bolesh J. Skutnik Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 2: CeramOptec Industries, Inc. Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ					
Internal Address: Financial Park Labuan, Jalan Merdeka City: F. T. Labuan State/Country: MALAYSIA Postal Code: 87018 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Code: 87018 Property Type Number Application Number: 12731525 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4135250611 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 413525222 Email: bolesh-skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondent Name: Bolesh J. Skutnik Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 2: CeramOptec Industries, Inc. Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJA501C NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	Name:	Biolitec Pharma	a Marke	ting Ltd.			
City: F. T. Labuan State/Country: MALAYSIA Postal Code: 37013 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Code code code code code code code code c	Street Address:	Level 6(D), Mai	in Office	e Tower			
State/Country: MALAYSIA Postal Code: 87018 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Code Code Code Code Code Code Code Code	Internal Address:	Financial Park	Labuan	, Jalan Merdeka			
Postal Code: 87018 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Application Number: 12731525 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4135250611 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4135258222 Email: bolesh.skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondent Name: Bolesh J. Skutnik Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 2: CeramOptec Industries, Inc. Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJA501C NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: /Bolesh J. Skutnik Os/09/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page1.tif source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page1.tif	City:	F. T. Labuan					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12731525 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Interface Fax Number: 4135250611 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Email: Fax Number: 4135250611 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4135258222 Email: bolesh.skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondent Name: Bolesh J. Skutnik Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 2: CeramOptec Industries, Inc. Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJA501C NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: // Bolesh J Skutnik/ Date: 08/09/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page1.tif	State/Country:	MALAYSIA					
Property Type Number Application Number: 12731525 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4135250611 Correspondence will be sent Via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4135258222 Email: bolesh skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondent Name: Bolesh J. Skutnik Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 2: CeramOptec Industries, Inc. Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJA501C Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	Postal Code:	87018					
Application Number: 12731525 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4135250611 Fax Number: 4135250822 Email: bolesh skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondent Name: Bolesh J. Skutnik Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 2: CeramOptec Industries, Inc. Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJA501C NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bolesh J. Skutnik/ Date: 08/09/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=BJA501C Cassignment COII to BPML 458A#page1.tif	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4135250611 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4135258222 Email: bolesh.skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondent Name: Bolesh J. Skutnik Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 2: CeramOptec Industries, Inc. Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJA501C NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: //Bolesh J. Skutnik Date: 08/09/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page1.tif source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page2.tif	Property Ty	pe		Number			
Fax Number: 4135250611 Correspondence will be sent ∪ US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4135258222 Email: bolesh skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondent Name: Bolesh J. Skutnik Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 2: CeramOptec Industries, Inc. Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBEr: BJA501C NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	Application Number: 127315		127315	25			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4135258222 Email: bolesh.skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondent Name: Bolesh J. Skutnik Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 2: CeramOptec Industries, Inc. Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJA501C NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: /Bolesh J. Skutnik/ Date: 08/09/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A##page1.tif source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A##page2.tif	CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA					
Phone: 4135258222 Email: bolesh.skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondent Name: Bolesh J. Skutnik Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 2: CeramOptec Industries, Inc. Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJA501C NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: //Bolesh J. Skutnik/ Date: 08/09/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page1.tif	Fax Number:	41352506	611				
Email: bolesh.skutnik@biolitec.com Correspondent Name: Bolesh J. Skutnik Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 2: CeramOptec Industries, Inc. Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJA501C NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: ////////////////////////////////////				the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name: Bolesh J. Skutnik Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 2: CeramOptec Industries, Inc. Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJA501C NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: /Bolesh J. Skutnik/ Date: 08/09/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page1.tif source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page2.tif				1 * 19			
Address Line 1: 515 Shaker Road Address Line 2: CeramOptec Industries, Inc. Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJA501C NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: /Bolesh J. Skutnik/ Date: 08/09/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page1.tif source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page2.tif			-				
Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJA501C NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: /Bolesh J Skutnik/ Date: 08/09/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page1.tif source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page2.tif							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJA501C NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: /Bolesh J Skutnik/ Date: 08/09/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page1.tif source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page2.tif							
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bolesh J. Skutnik Signature: /Bolesh J Skutnik/ Date: 08/09/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page1.tif source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page2.tif	Address Line 4: East Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01028						
Signature: //Bolesh J Skutnik/ Date: 08/09/2013 Total Attachments: 3 08/09/2013 source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page1.tif source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page2.tif	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BJA501C			
Date: 08/09/2013 Total Attachments: 3 08/09/2013 source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page1.tif source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page2.tif	NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Bolesh J. Skutnik			
Total Attachments: 3 source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page1.tif source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page2.tif	Signature:			/Bolesh J Skutnik/			
source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page1.tif source=BJA501C Assignment COII to BPML 458A#page2.tif	Date:			08/09/2013			
DATENT							

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant	:	CeramOptec Industries Inc.	
Patent Application No.	:	12/731,525	
Filing Date	:	March 25, 2010	
Confirmation No.	:	1294	
Attorney Docket No.	:	BJA501C	
First Named Inventor	:	Wolfgang Neuberger	
Title	:	Endoluminal Laser Ablation Device and Method for Treating	
		Veins	
*****	*****	*****	
I hereby certify that this corre	esponder	nce is being submitted electronically on:	

Date	:	August 9, 2013
By	:	Bolesh J, Skutnik
Signature	:	**************************************
***********	******	******

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP OF U.S. PATENT

Dear Sir or Madam:

The U.S. patent application identified above is a CIP of U.S. patent application 12/395,455.

By the attached Assignment, CeramOptec Industries, Inc. has transferred its rights in the above identified U.S. patent application to Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd. Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd is thus the owner and applicant of this U.S. patent application.

Please also note that the accompanying document also reflects the appointment of Dr Bolesh J. Skutnik as agent/attorney by the new applicant, Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd. Dr. Skutnik was agent/attorney of record for the prior applicant and remains so as reflected in the accompanying document.

Please record this change in applicant. Thank you for your time and prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours. Bolesh J. Skutnik, PhD, JD Reg. #36.347

515 Shaker Road, East Longmeadow, MA 01028 Telephone: (413) 525-8222; Fax: (413) 525-0611 **PATENT REEL: 030980 FRAME: 0194**

CeramOptec[®] Industries, Inc.-----

13 March 2013

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Re: Title: Endoluminal Laser Ablation Device and Method for Treating Veins First Named Inventor: Wolfgang Neuberger U.S. Patent Application No. 12/395,455

Dear Sirs or Madam,

Whereas, CeramOptec Industries, Inc. of 515 Shaker Road, East Longmeadow, MA 01028, USA, is listed as applicant in the U.S. patent application listed above; and

Whereas, CeramOptec Industries, Inc. and Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd. having offices at Level Level 6(D), Main Office Tower, Financial Park Labuan, Jalan Merdeka, 87018 Labuan, F. T. Labuan, Malaysia, as part of an agreement between the two business entities, have agreed that Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd. should be the applicant of record for the above identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of their mutual agreement, CeramOptec Industries, Inc. by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd., their entire right, title and interest in the patent application for Letters Patents including full power to cause CeramOptec Industries, Inc. to be substituted by Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd., as the patentees/ applicants for patent and to proceed with the application and obtain Letters Patent in the name of Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd. in the United States.

Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd. does also appoint the following person as agent/attorney to represent Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd. before all the competent Authorities in connection with the above U.S. patent application:

Skutnik, Bolesh J. Reg. #36,347 515 Shaker Road East Longmeadow MA 01028, U.S.A.

BY: For CeramOptec Industries, Inc.

Brian Foley, COO

SIGNED at <u>East Longmeadow, MA, US</u>, this day of <u>March</u>, 2013. City, Country day month year

For Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd.

 Wolfgang Neuberger, Sole Director

 SIGNED at ______, this ____day of _____, 2013.

 City, Country
 day

 month
 year

515 Shaker Road, East Longmeadow, MA 01028 Telephone: (413) 525-8222; Fax: (413) 525-0611

PATENT REEL: 030980 FRAME: 0195

CeramOptec[®] Industries, Inc.-----

13 March 2013

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Re: Title: Endoluminal Laser Ablation Device and Method for Treating Veins First Named Inventor: Wolfgang Neuberger U.S. Patent Application No. 12/395,455

Dear Sirs or Madam,

Whereas, CeramOptec Industries, Inc. of 515 Shaker Road, East Longmeadow, MA 01028, USA, is listed as applicant in the U.S. patent application listed above; and

Whereas, CeramOptec Industries, Inc. and Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd. having offices at Level Level 6(D), Main Office Tower, Financial Park Labuan, Jalan Merdeka, 87018 Labuan, F. T. Labuan, Malaysia, as part of an agreement between the two business entities, have agreed that Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd. should be the applicant of record for the above identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of their mutual agreement, CeramOptec Industries, Inc. by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd., their entire right, title and interest in the patent application for Letters Patents including full power to cause CeramOptec Industries, Inc. to be substituted by Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd., as the patentees/ applicants for patent and to proceed with the application and obtain Letters Patent in the name of Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd. in the United States.

Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd. does also appoint the following person as agent/attorney to represent Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd. before all the competent Authorities in connection with the above U.S. patent application:

Skutnik, Bolesh J. Reg. #36,347 515 Shaker Road East Longmeadow MA 01028, U.S.A.

BY: For CeramOptec Industries, Inc.

Brian Foley, COO		
SIGNED at East Longmeadow, MA, US	, thisday of	, 2013.
City, Country	day	month year
For Biolitec Pharma Marketing Ltd .		
Wolfgang Neuberger/Sole Director		
SIGNED at BONN, GERAANY, this _	21_day of HACCH	, 2013.
	ay month	year

515 Shaker Road, East Longmeadow, MA 01028 Telephone: (413) 525-8222; Fax: (413) 525-0611

RECORDED: 08/09/2013